MRD 11.10.9			ORM COVER SHEET  ONS & PATENTS ONLY	,		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS:						
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.						
1. NAME OF CONVEYI 1. Kenneth P. WILSON 3. Allan P THOMPSON 5.	70	% <u>/</u> /	2. John K. SHIGLEY 4. 6.		7-1999	
7.	7. 8. WI W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:  101202097						
NAME: CORDANT TE		THE REOF			1	
		0.101.1.2.00.110.3	04404 4500			
	Temple, Suite 1600,	·				
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)			⊠NO			
3. NATURE OF CONV			e copies of same Assign	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one	
document)	iy one decament	ocordanori mampie	oopies of same hooigi	mone digitod by differ		
⊠ASSIGNMENT C	F WHOLE	PART INTE	REST EXEC	DATE: October 12, 1	999	
☐CHANGE OF NA	ME ACCURA	ATE TRANSLATION				
SECURITY	MERGE	R OTHER:	Martin - an annua - a Mari ANT-AN			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) November 2, 1999						
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F			SHEET(S) attached? [	YES ⊠NO		
710 7 11 1 27 1 10 1 (0) 0 1 1 1						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)		1st INVENTOR	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial	M#			<del></del>	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
series code/serial no		1st INVENTOR		<del></del>	1	
series code/serial no 09/377,186	PM 244874	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1	
no 09/377,186 5. Name & Address of	PM 244874	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence		M# _VED:	1	
no 09/377,186 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed:	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA	M# _VED:	if not in item 1	
no 09/377,186 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Concerning Con	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOL APPLNS 1 + PA	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code s	if not in item 1	
series code/serial no 09/377,186 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code s	if not in item 1	
series code/serial no 09/377,186 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code s	if not in item 1	
series code/serial no 09/377,186 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE	
series code/serial no 09/377,186  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 2	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE	
series code/serial no 09/377,186 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
series code/serial no 09/377,186 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 244874 MATTER NO.	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 8496	1 1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244874	
series code/serial no 09/377,186 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Control of the NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 244874 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND STATEM	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  99-06SE IENT REF.	6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 8496  CLIENT NO.	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244874 MATTER NO.	
series code/serial no 09/377,186 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Control of the State of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property Control of the SIND NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 244874  MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND STATEMENT AN	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL SIGNATURE. howledge and belief. t	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  99-06SE IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  ation is true and correct	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244874 MATTER NO.	
series code/serial no  09/377,186  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume  Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 244874 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL SIGNATURE. howledge and belief. t	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  99-06SE IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  ation is true and correct  10. Total number of page 10.	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code: \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQU D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 8496 CLIENT NO.  and any attached cop	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244874 MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
series code/serial no  09/377,186  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume  Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 244874 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL SIGNATURE. howledge and belief. t	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  99-06SE IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 8496  CLIENT NO.  and any attached copologies including this ents and document	if not in item 1  1  581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244874 MATTER NO.	
series code/serial no  09/377,186  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume  Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 244874 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Futro LLP Faroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  CL SIGNATURE. Towledge and belief. to the control of the contr	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  99-06SE IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  ation is true and correct  10. Total number of page 10.	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 8496  CLIENT NO.  and any attached copologies including this ents and document	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244874 MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
series code/serial no  09/377,186  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 244874 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr the original document	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Futro LLP Foroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  SIGNATURE. howledge and belief. tot. Signature	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  99-06SE IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 8496  CLIENT NO.  and any attached copologies including this ents and document	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244874 MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	
series code/serial no  09/377,186  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume  Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:  PMS 244874 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kr	PM 244874 Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Futro LLP Foroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  SIGNATURE. howledge and belief. tot. Signature	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence  99-06SE IENT REF.	B. PATENT NO(S)  6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 1 + PA  7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X  8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  10. Total number of prover sheet, attachm	M#  LVED: TS 0 = TOTAL  E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 8496  CLIENT NO.  and any attached copologies including this ents and document er sheet)	if not in item 1  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 244874 MATTER NO.  y is a true copy of	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

11/12/1999 CVORACHA 00000118 09377186

03 FC:581 40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

PAT-114X 1/99

**REEL: 010379 FRAME: 0008** 

Please return signed/recorded to: Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

Atty. Dkt.	PM 244874	99-06-SE	
	M#	Client Ref.	

## ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Origin Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

1) Kenne	th P. WILSO	I				
2) John k	. SHIGLEY					
3) Allan F	. THOMPSO	N				
4)						-
(hereinafter	collectively A	SSIGNOR), has/have ma	de an inventio	n known as Dkt.	PM-244874	
and entitled	STAPLE	ASSEMBLY ABLATIVE N CELLULOSIC FIBERS, AI TING A ROCKET ASSEM	ND METHOD	OF INSULATING		
for which a	application f	or Letters Patent of the U	nited States			_
was exe	cuted even d	ate herewith and is about	to be filed in tl	ne United States	Patent and Trademark Office	∌;
was file	d on August	19, 1999 , Appln. N	lo. 09/377, <b>1</b>	86	<del></del>	
		CORDANT TECHNOLO		awe of the State	of Delaware	
`	•	duly organized and exist	_		600, Salt Lake City, Utah	
and naving	ns principal o	ince and place of busines	84101-	•	600, Sait Lake City, Otari	•
desires to a	cquire an inte	erest therein;				

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

1-

PAT-114B 8/9

REEL: 010379 FRAME: 0009

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

NOTE: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature	<u>Date Signed</u>	<u>Witness</u>
1) Name: Kenneth P. WILSON	10/12/99	feel H
2) Name: John K. SHIGLEY	10/12/99	for 1. A
3) Name: Allan P. THOMPSON	10/12/99	for t. Et-
4) Name:		
Notorized By: Chite a	matin_	
on <u>( 1760)</u> , 1999.	DIANE C.	

PAT-114B 8/99

State of Utah

My Commission Expires Sept. 1, 2002 828 North 500 East, Brigham City, UT 84302